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Party Early Voting

16942,5972,4035,110DEMRoy CooperUS SENATE - DEM

167291170DEMMarcus W. Williams

0106988167DEMJustin E. Dues

010363379DEMDaryl Farrow

03152644DEMRobert Colon

03212044DEMOrrick Quick

14284,2864,0568,384REPMichael WhatleyUS SENATE - REP

12252,2502,0474,334REPDonald M. (Don) Brown

213412406833REPMichele Morrow

59321337672REPThomas Johnson

215246242505REPElizabeth A. Temple

18166135310REPMargot Dupre

17135160303REPRichard Dansie

11451,1921,2122,460DEMAshley BellUS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 10 - DEM

2237646251,414DEMWest Caudle

021234222477DEMRalph Scott, Jr.

28238226474DEMMarcus Pearson

212168180362DEMMir Yarfitz

01111398222DEMHarry Morley

26866,8536,65013,615REPPat HarriganUS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 10 - REP

9249028851,820REPMatthew Sin

17593,8333,6227,531REPMichael C. ByrneNC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 01 - REP

18493,3513,0686,486REPMatt Smith

10741,6411,6423,367DEMChristine Marie WalczykNC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 03 - DEM

7459799161,947DEMJames Weldon Whalen

15203,5643,2846,883REPMitchell Smith SetzerNC HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 089 - REP

1105395331,083REPLisa Deaton Koperski

16473,9833,7477,793REPAmber Eades CrouchNC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 36 SEAT 05 - REP

21623,8943,7057,682REPGregory R. (Greg) Hayes

23776,3225,66412,086REPD. Scott ReillyDISTRICT ATTORNEY DISTRICT 19 - REP

12341,5511,7423,339REPAdam Everett

20714,6524,3549,097REPSherry Edmonds ButlerCATAWBA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS - REP

17454,6334,2378,932REPCole Terrell Setzer

15453,8763,8087,744REPJay Moore

CATAWBA COUNTY
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Party Early Voting

14432,4542,5975,108REPDave Fontana

10472,3751,9624,394REPMarla G. Thompson

11312,1131,9094,064REPEric Dunn

799456681,629REPNicholas F. Bellomo, Jr.

24635,6985,60711,392REPKim R. SigmonCATAWBA COUNTY CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT - REP

11462,3151,9504,322REPPatty H. Cook

27756,6276,25312,982REPDon BrownCATAWBA COUNTY SHERIFF - REP

4148747841,676REPWillie Armstrong

775325571,103REPJ.D. Slape

016176215407REPWilliam Propst

15333,3073,0806,435REPTim SettlemyreCATAWBA COUNTY SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION - REP

13233,0872,9406,063REPGreg Whitener

14442,8942,7655,717REPDon Sigmon

12392,7272,6265,404REPMatthew Fox

9372,5542,4105,010REPMichelle Teague

6141,7621,6803,462REPTom Dees

7291,4421,3062,784REPJill L. Young

2207776451,444REPRobert Lopez

2187326541,406REPJack R. Young

317445325790REPWilliam R. Barnabas

34376232615REPRobbie GonzalezNEWTON-CONOVER SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION CONOVER 
DISTRICT - REP

07231173411REPHeather Walker

025451107REPTravis Elkins

11291189482REPJennifer CanrobertNEWTON-CONOVER SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION NEWTON 
DISTRICT - REP

14258172435REPTim Hayes

03148112263REPBrad Scott

016845114REPJoyce H. Ackerman

CATAWBA COUNTY



OFFICIAL RESULTSElection Summary with Group Detail
Catawba County, NCMarch 3, 2026

Statistics TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Election Day Precincts Reporting 40 of 40 40 0 0 0

Precincts Complete 40 of 40 40 0 0 0

Precincts Partially Reported 0 of 40 0 0 0 0

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 40 of 40 0 40 40 40

Registered Voters - Total 116,663

Registered Voters - DEMOCRATIC 19,568

Registered Voters - REPUBLICAN 51,241

Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN 45,854

22,022Ballots Cast - Total 10,593 11,129 245 55

5,649Ballots Cast - DEMOCRATIC 2,677 2,827 128 17

16,373Ballots Cast - REPUBLICAN 7,916 8,302 117 38

Voter Turnout - Total 18.88%

TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 1

2147_US SENATE - DEM

Daryl Farrow 79 33 36 10 0

Justin E. Dues 167 88 69 10 0

Roy Cooper 5,110 2,403 2,597 94 16

Robert Colon 44 26 15 3 0

Marcus W. Williams 170 91 72 6 1

Orrick Quick 44 20 21 3 0

Total Votes Cast 5,614 2,661 2,810 126 17

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 35 16 17 2 0

TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 1

2132_US HOUSE REP DIST 10 - DEM

West Caudle 1,414 625 764 23 2

Ashley Bell 2,460 1,212 1,192 45 11

Mir Yarfitz 362 180 168 12 2

Ralph Scott, Jr. 477 222 234 21 0

Marcus Pearson 474 226 238 8 2

Harry Morley 222 98 113 11 0

Total Votes Cast 5,409 2,563 2,709 120 17

Overvotes 3 2 1 0 0

Undervotes 237 112 117 8 0

TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 1

1124_CT APPEALS JUDGE S3 - DEM

James Weldon Whalen 1,947 916 979 45 7

Christine Marie Walczyk 3,367 1,642 1,641 74 10

Total Votes Cast 5,314 2,558 2,620 119 17

Overvotes 2 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 333 118 206 9 0

ELECTION SUMMARY WITH GROUP DETAIL - EL45A - 03/13/2026 11:31AM  4Page 1 of
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TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 1

2149_US SENATE - REP

Margot Dupre 310 135 166 8 1

Richard Dansie 303 160 135 7 1

Donald M. (Don) Brown 4,334 2,047 2,250 25 12

Michael Whatley 8,384 4,056 4,286 28 14

Elizabeth A. Temple 505 242 246 15 2

Michele Morrow 833 406 412 13 2

Thomas Johnson 672 337 321 9 5

Total Votes Cast 15,341 7,383 7,816 105 37

Overvotes 27 20 7 0 0

Undervotes 1,005 513 479 12 1

TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 1

2134_US HOUSE REP DIST 10 - REP

Matthew Sin 1,820 885 902 24 9

Pat Harrigan 13,615 6,650 6,853 86 26

Total Votes Cast 15,435 7,535 7,755 110 35

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 938 381 547 7 3

TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 1

1120_CT APPEALS JUDGE S1 - REP

Michael C. Byrne 7,531 3,622 3,833 59 17

Matt Smith 6,486 3,068 3,351 49 18

Total Votes Cast 14,017 6,690 7,184 108 35

Overvotes 3 1 1 1 0

Undervotes 2,353 1,225 1,117 8 3

TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 1

1771_NC HOUSE REP DIST 89 - REP

Mitchell Smith Setzer 6,883 3,284 3,564 20 15

Lisa Deaton Koperski 1,083 533 539 10 1

Total Votes Cast 7,966 3,817 4,103 30 16

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 423 209 205 3 6

TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 1

1444_DIST CT JUDGE D36 S5 - REP

Amber Eades Crouch 7,793 3,747 3,983 47 16

Gregory R. (Greg) Hayes 7,682 3,705 3,894 62 21

Total Votes Cast 15,475 7,452 7,877 109 37

Overvotes 2 2 0 0 0

Undervotes 896 462 425 8 1

ELECTION SUMMARY WITH GROUP DETAIL - EL45A - 03/13/2026 11:31AM  4Page 2 of



OFFICIAL RESULTSElection Summary with Group Detail
Catawba County, NCMarch 3, 2026

TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 1

1054_DISTRICT ATTORNEY D19 - REP

Adam Everett 3,339 1,742 1,551 34 12

D. Scott Reilly 12,086 5,664 6,322 77 23

Total Votes Cast 15,425 7,406 7,873 111 35

Overvotes 3 3 0 0 0

Undervotes 945 507 429 6 3

TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 3

0003_BD OF CO COMMISSIONERS - REP

Dave Fontana 5,108 2,597 2,454 43 14

Eric Dunn 4,064 1,909 2,113 31 11

Sherry Edmonds Butler 9,097 4,354 4,652 71 20

Nicholas F. Bellomo, Jr. 1,629 668 945 9 7

Marla G. Thompson 4,394 1,962 2,375 47 10

Cole Terrell Setzer 8,932 4,237 4,633 45 17

Jay Moore 7,744 3,808 3,876 45 15

Total Votes Cast 40,968 19,535 21,048 291 94

Overvotes 51 30 18 3 0

Undervotes 8,100 4,183 3,840 57 20

TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 1

0006_COUNTY CLERK SUPER CT - REP

Patty H. Cook 4,322 1,950 2,315 46 11

Kim R. Sigmon 11,392 5,607 5,698 63 24

Total Votes Cast 15,714 7,557 8,013 109 35

Overvotes 2 0 2 0 0

Undervotes 657 359 287 8 3

TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 1

0009_COUNTY SHERIFF - REP

Don Brown 12,982 6,253 6,627 75 27

Willie Armstrong 1,676 784 874 14 4

J.D. Slape 1,103 557 532 7 7

William Propst 407 215 176 16 0

Total Votes Cast 16,168 7,809 8,209 112 38

Overvotes 2 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 203 106 93 4 0

ELECTION SUMMARY WITH GROUP DETAIL - EL45A - 03/13/2026 11:31AM  4Page 3 of



OFFICIAL RESULTSElection Summary with Group Detail
Catawba County, NCMarch 3, 2026

TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 4

0012_CATAWBA BD EDUCATION - REP

Matthew Fox 5,404 2,626 2,727 39 12

Tom Dees 3,462 1,680 1,762 14 6

William R. Barnabas 790 325 445 17 3

Jill L. Young 2,784 1,306 1,442 29 7

Jack R. Young 1,406 654 732 18 2

Greg Whitener 6,063 2,940 3,087 23 13

Michelle Teague 5,010 2,410 2,554 37 9

Don Sigmon 5,717 2,765 2,894 44 14

Tim Settlemyre 6,435 3,080 3,307 33 15

Robert Lopez 1,444 645 777 20 2

Total Votes Cast 38,515 18,431 19,727 274 83

Overvotes 40 28 12 0 0

Undervotes 9,537 4,645 4,801 54 37

TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 1

0027_NEW-CON BD EDU CONOVER - REP

Travis Elkins 107 51 54 2 0

Heather Walker 411 173 231 7 0

Robbie Gonzalez 615 232 376 4 3

Total Votes Cast 1,133 456 661 13 3

Overvotes 1 0 1 0 0

Undervotes 107 49 58 0 0

TOTAL ELECTIO
N DAY

EARLY
VOTING

ABSENTE
E

PROVISIO
NAL

Vote For 2

0030_NEW-CON BD EDU NEWTON - REP

Jennifer Canrobert 482 189 291 1 1

Joyce H. Ackerman 114 45 68 1 0

Brad Scott 263 112 148 3 0

Tim Hayes 435 172 258 4 1

Total Votes Cast 1,294 518 765 9 2

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 236 110 121 5 0

ELECTION SUMMARY WITH GROUP DETAIL - EL45A - 03/13/2026 11:31AM  4Page 4 of



March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

STATISTICS
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V
oter T
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T
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01_BALLS CREEK 3,664 335 2,075 1,254 760 95 665 20.74%

02_BANOAK 2,400 252 1,326 822 526 74 452 21.92%

03_BLACKBURN 2,537 347 1,312 878 481 67 414 18.96%

04_BROOKFORD 966 276 299 391 163 51 112 16.87%

05_CATAWBA 3,624 532 1,812 1,280 656 113 543 18.1%

06_CLAREMONT 2,480 375 1,215 890 594 104 490 23.95%

07_CONOVER WEST 3,174 708 1,192 1,274 582 167 415 18.34%

08_CONOVER EAST 2,680 428 1,195 1,057 794 151 643 29.63%

09_EAST MAIDEN 2,659 257 1,496 906 552 63 489 20.76%

10_EAST NEWTON 635 201 181 253 89 38 51 14.02%

11_COLLEGE PARK 1,084 254 329 501 250 118 132 23.06%

12_KENWORTH 1,685 693 276 716 205 150 55 12.17%

13_GREENMONT 1,645 499 392 754 188 100 88 11.43%

14_OAKWOOD 1,533 293 559 681 443 180 263 28.9%

15_RIDGEVIEW 722 396 53 273 62 59 3 8.59%

16_HIGHLAND 2,726 603 974 1,149 398 161 237 14.6%

17_LONGVIEW NORTH 1,791 428 584 779 213 76 137 11.89%

19_LONGVIEW SOUTH 1,227 267 463 497 217 78 139 17.69%

20_MAIDEN 3,653 500 1,748 1,405 657 132 525 17.99%

21_MONOGRAM 2,266 213 1,218 835 435 78 357 19.2%

22_MOUNT OLIVE 3,792 682 1,622 1,488 647 140 507 17.06%

23_MOUNTAIN VIEW 1 4,296 599 1,998 1,699 943 217 726 21.95%

24_MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 4,176 560 2,120 1,496 897 211 686 21.48%

25_NORTH NEWTON 2,265 491 784 990 330 104 226 14.57%

26_OAKLAND HEIGHTS 1,879 365 727 787 415 201 214 22.09%

27_OXFORD 4,124 525 2,096 1,503 764 117 647 18.53%

28_ST STEPHENS 1 3,486 651 1,374 1,461 490 134 356 14.06%

29_ST STEPHENS 2 4,742 615 2,251 1,876 925 182 743 19.51%

30_SANDY RIDGE 4,176 891 1,525 1,760 615 200 415 14.73%

31_SHERRILLS FORD 6,245 813 3,128 2,304 1,126 272 854 18.03%

32_SOUTH NEWTON 3,195 621 1,164 1,410 668 176 492 20.91%

33_SPRINGS 5,072 722 2,370 1,980 811 140 671 15.99%

34_STARTOWN 4,616 635 2,194 1,787 978 203 775 21.19%

BLOCK STYLE CANVASS - 03/13/2026 11:33AM Page 1 of 22
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35_SWEETWATER 3,752 670 1,496 1,586 533 146 387 14.21%

36_VIEWMONT 1 2,515 477 1,026 1,012 571 206 365 22.7%

37_VIEWMONT 2 2,740 598 952 1,190 475 190 285 17.34%

38_FALLING CREEK 3,376 552 1,416 1,408 728 229 499 21.56%

39_NORTHWEST 2,522 319 1,222 981 606 193 413 24.03%

40_WEST NEWTON 1,645 336 586 723 407 119 288 24.74%

41_LAKE NORMAN 4,898 589 2,491 1,818 828 214 614 16.9%

Totals 116,663 19,568 51,241 45,854 22,022 5,649 16,373

2147_US SENATE - DEM
VOTE FOR 1

D
aryl F

arrow

Justin E
. D

ues

R
oy C

ooper

R
obert C

olon

M
arcus W

.
W
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O
rrick Q

uick

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

01_BALLS CREEK 0 4 87 0 2 1 94 0 1

02_BANOAK 2 5 64 0 1 2 74 0 0

03_BLACKBURN 1 0 59 1 4 1 66 0 1

04_BROOKFORD 1 1 45 0 3 1 51 0 0

05_CATAWBA 1 2 105 2 3 0 113 0 0

06_CLAREMONT 1 2 98 0 3 0 104 0 0

07_CONOVER WEST 3 3 149 3 7 2 167 0 0

08_CONOVER EAST 2 1 139 3 2 3 150 0 1

09_EAST MAIDEN 1 3 56 0 1 1 62 0 1

10_EAST NEWTON 0 2 30 0 5 0 37 0 1

11_COLLEGE PARK 0 3 104 2 6 1 116 0 2

12_KENWORTH 0 7 132 2 7 1 149 0 1

13_GREENMONT 1 5 91 0 2 0 99 0 1

14_OAKWOOD 1 3 172 0 2 2 180 0 0

15_RIDGEVIEW 2 0 51 0 6 0 59 0 0

16_HIGHLAND 0 9 148 0 2 2 161 0 0

17_LONGVIEW NORTH 1 2 66 1 3 2 75 0 1

19_LONGVIEW SOUTH 4 1 68 2 2 1 78 0 0

BLOCK STYLE CANVASS - 03/13/2026 11:33AM Page 2 of 22
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2147_US SENATE - DEM
VOTE FOR 1

D
aryl F

arrow
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otal V

otes
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ast

O
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U
ndervotes

20_MAIDEN 3 4 114 1 5 1 128 0 4

21_MONOGRAM 1 2 72 0 3 0 78 0 0

22_MOUNT OLIVE 3 4 123 2 5 0 137 0 3

23_MOUNTAIN VIEW 1 4 3 198 3 6 3 217 0 0

24_MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 4 3 195 0 6 2 210 0 1

25_NORTH NEWTON 1 3 93 1 5 0 103 0 1

26_OAKLAND HEIGHTS 1 2 195 0 1 2 201 0 0

27_OXFORD 1 2 107 2 4 0 116 0 1

28_ST STEPHENS 1 4 8 111 1 9 0 133 0 1

29_ST STEPHENS 2 4 5 164 2 4 3 182 0 0

30_SANDY RIDGE 1 15 171 2 6 0 195 0 5

31_SHERRILLS FORD 2 8 244 3 8 5 270 0 2

32_SOUTH NEWTON 2 8 154 3 5 1 173 0 3

33_SPRINGS 4 11 117 0 8 0 140 0 0

34_STARTOWN 3 0 190 1 8 1 203 0 0

35_SWEETWATER 5 5 130 3 1 2 146 0 0

36_VIEWMONT 1 3 4 195 0 2 1 205 0 1

37_VIEWMONT 2 3 4 178 0 4 1 190 0 0

38_FALLING CREEK 2 8 207 1 8 1 227 0 2

39_NORTHWEST 0 3 182 2 4 1 192 0 1

40_WEST NEWTON 6 4 106 0 3 0 119 0 0

41_LAKE NORMAN 1 8 200 1 4 0 214 0 0

Totals 79 167 5,110 44 170 44 5,614 0 35

BLOCK STYLE CANVASS - 03/13/2026 11:33AM Page 3 of 22
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2132_US HOUSE REP DIST 10 - DEM
VOTE FOR 1
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01_BALLS CREEK 15 51 6 10 3 3 88 0 7

02_BANOAK 15 41 3 10 1 2 72 0 2

03_BLACKBURN 14 32 2 7 7 3 65 0 2

04_BROOKFORD 5 24 5 6 9 1 50 0 1

05_CATAWBA 23 47 13 11 11 0 105 0 8

06_CLAREMONT 26 39 4 12 13 5 99 0 5

07_CONOVER WEST 30 81 6 15 22 8 162 0 5

08_CONOVER EAST 27 80 6 16 9 6 144 0 7

09_EAST MAIDEN 13 25 1 7 10 3 59 0 4

10_EAST NEWTON 4 14 3 6 9 0 36 0 2

11_COLLEGE PARK 41 50 9 7 1 5 113 0 5

12_KENWORTH 21 57 13 23 27 2 143 0 7

13_GREENMONT 17 39 15 7 15 4 97 0 3

14_OAKWOOD 104 52 9 4 5 3 177 0 3

15_RIDGEVIEW 4 19 1 13 12 0 49 0 10

16_HIGHLAND 38 89 11 7 7 6 158 0 3

17_LONGVIEW NORTH 10 29 15 9 7 4 74 0 2

19_LONGVIEW SOUTH 11 39 7 8 10 1 76 0 2

20_MAIDEN 28 57 10 10 16 4 125 0 7

21_MONOGRAM 28 29 4 4 6 5 76 0 2

22_MOUNT OLIVE 28 50 9 19 17 12 135 0 5

23_MOUNTAIN VIEW 1 55 105 14 13 15 7 209 1 7

24_MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 45 100 11 21 13 10 200 0 11

25_NORTH NEWTON 22 56 6 7 11 1 103 0 1

26_OAKLAND HEIGHTS 99 62 9 6 5 12 193 0 8

27_OXFORD 18 53 8 14 11 3 107 0 10

28_ST STEPHENS 1 25 60 9 11 16 6 127 0 7

29_ST STEPHENS 2 38 78 15 13 16 10 170 1 11

30_SANDY RIDGE 45 94 11 20 14 9 193 0 7

31_SHERRILLS FORD 49 141 10 22 22 15 259 0 13

32_SOUTH NEWTON 38 69 16 13 22 7 165 0 11

33_SPRINGS 20 66 12 19 10 7 134 1 5

BLOCK STYLE CANVASS - 03/13/2026 11:33AM Page 4 of 22
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OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

2132_US HOUSE REP DIST 10 - DEM
VOTE FOR 1
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34_STARTOWN 38 98 11 20 17 8 192 0 11

35_SWEETWATER 40 58 12 13 10 8 141 0 5

36_VIEWMONT 1 88 80 12 8 5 8 201 0 5

37_VIEWMONT 2 58 80 9 16 15 7 185 0 5

38_FALLING CREEK 72 93 10 12 22 6 215 0 14

39_NORTHWEST 98 60 11 9 5 7 190 0 3

40_WEST NEWTON 21 49 11 11 13 6 111 0 8

41_LAKE NORMAN 43 114 13 18 15 8 211 0 3

Totals 1,414 2,460 362 477 474 222 5,409 3 237
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
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OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

1124_CT APPEALS JUDGE S3 - DEM
VOTE FOR 1

Jam
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O
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U
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01_BALLS CREEK 33 56 89 0 6

02_BANOAK 23 44 67 0 7

03_BLACKBURN 25 38 63 0 4

04_BROOKFORD 13 34 47 0 4

05_CATAWBA 39 64 103 0 10

06_CLAREMONT 49 50 99 0 5

07_CONOVER WEST 57 102 159 0 8

08_CONOVER EAST 48 94 142 0 9

09_EAST MAIDEN 24 33 57 0 6

10_EAST NEWTON 14 19 33 0 5

11_COLLEGE PARK 34 76 110 0 8

12_KENWORTH 53 85 138 0 12

13_GREENMONT 34 60 94 0 6

14_OAKWOOD 56 118 174 0 6

15_RIDGEVIEW 24 26 50 0 9

16_HIGHLAND 54 101 155 0 6

17_LONGVIEW NORTH 24 50 74 0 2

19_LONGVIEW SOUTH 34 41 75 0 3

20_MAIDEN 50 73 123 0 9

21_MONOGRAM 27 47 74 0 4

22_MOUNT OLIVE 53 78 131 0 9

23_MOUNTAIN VIEW 1 62 149 211 0 6

24_MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 72 122 194 0 17

25_NORTH NEWTON 39 62 101 0 3

26_OAKLAND HEIGHTS 63 122 185 0 16

27_OXFORD 40 67 107 0 10

28_ST STEPHENS 1 53 76 129 0 5

29_ST STEPHENS 2 54 117 171 1 10

30_SANDY RIDGE 89 101 190 0 10

31_SHERRILLS FORD 87 168 255 0 17

32_SOUTH NEWTON 57 108 165 0 11

33_SPRINGS 47 85 132 0 8
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

1124_CT APPEALS JUDGE S3 - DEM
VOTE FOR 1

Jam
es W

eldon
W

halen

C
hristine M

arie
W

alczyk

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

34_STARTOWN 67 124 191 0 12

35_SWEETWATER 48 92 140 0 6

36_VIEWMONT 1 78 119 197 0 9

37_VIEWMONT 2 65 115 180 0 10

38_FALLING CREEK 78 136 214 0 15

39_NORTHWEST 67 112 179 1 13

40_WEST NEWTON 38 69 107 0 12

41_LAKE NORMAN 75 134 209 0 5

Totals 1,947 3,367 5,314 2 333
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

2149_US SENATE - REP
VOTE FOR 1

M
argot D

upre

R
ichard

D
ansie

D
onald M

.
(D

on) B
row

n

M
ichael

W
hatley

E
lizabeth A

.
T

em
ple

M
ichele

M
orrow

T
hom

as
Johnson

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

01_BALLS CREEK 8 7 177 372 10 28 19 621 0 44

02_BANOAK 2 10 111 239 13 32 22 429 2 21

03_BLACKBURN 6 9 123 201 17 18 15 389 2 23

04_BROOKFORD 9 5 29 48 2 5 8 106 0 6

05_CATAWBA 6 5 164 287 11 22 13 508 2 33

06_CLAREMONT 10 10 129 242 15 34 10 450 3 37

07_CONOVER WEST 7 5 98 200 16 20 27 373 0 42

08_CONOVER EAST 16 12 167 284 28 41 26 574 1 68

09_EAST MAIDEN 11 8 125 269 6 21 16 456 0 33

10_EAST NEWTON 2 1 14 16 4 7 6 50 0 1

11_COLLEGE PARK 10 4 30 57 5 5 9 120 0 12

12_KENWORTH 0 1 11 29 2 7 2 52 0 3

13_GREENMONT 1 1 29 40 3 7 6 87 0 1

14_OAKWOOD 7 2 56 137 12 8 17 239 1 23

15_RIDGEVIEW 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0

16_HIGHLAND 5 6 65 115 6 14 11 222 0 15

17_LONGVIEW NORTH 0 3 38 74 5 6 4 130 0 7

19_LONGVIEW SOUTH 3 0 38 72 5 11 6 135 0 4

20_MAIDEN 8 8 167 240 10 22 24 479 1 45

21_MONOGRAM 6 8 91 196 10 22 13 346 1 10

22_MOUNT OLIVE 11 6 173 240 12 13 23 478 1 28

23_MOUNTAIN VIEW 1 15 10 222 355 21 31 29 683 1 42

24_MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 3 11 205 344 10 41 31 645 1 40

25_NORTH NEWTON 7 4 65 103 7 12 12 210 1 15

26_OAKLAND HEIGHTS 6 1 48 120 6 9 11 201 0 13

27_OXFORD 5 14 195 329 20 35 25 623 1 23

28_ST STEPHENS 1 9 9 99 168 5 27 17 334 0 22

29_ST STEPHENS 2 13 13 192 387 27 49 25 706 0 37

30_SANDY RIDGE 7 7 110 195 21 23 29 392 0 23

31_SHERRILLS FORD 12 24 189 512 24 38 31 830 0 24

32_SOUTH NEWTON 8 13 145 209 18 27 21 441 0 51

33_SPRINGS 7 16 165 357 20 32 31 628 0 43
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

2149_US SENATE - REP
VOTE FOR 1

M
argot D

upre

R
ichard

D
ansie

D
onald M

.
(D

on) B
row

n

M
ichael

W
hatley

E
lizabeth A

.
T

em
ple

M
ichele

M
orrow

T
hom

as
Johnson

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

34_STARTOWN 18 16 229 377 14 31 33 718 3 54

35_SWEETWATER 8 8 78 223 22 14 13 366 2 19

36_VIEWMONT 1 12 6 69 203 19 13 14 336 0 29

37_VIEWMONT 2 7 7 58 161 13 10 10 266 2 17

38_FALLING CREEK 13 11 123 252 21 34 14 468 0 31

39_NORTHWEST 6 3 73 251 12 21 14 380 1 32

40_WEST NEWTON 8 6 88 122 12 17 16 269 0 19

41_LAKE NORMAN 18 13 145 357 20 26 19 598 1 15

Totals 310 303 4,334 8,384 505 833 672 15,341 27 1,005
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

2134_US HOUSE REP DIST 10 - REP 1120_CT APPEALS JUDGE S1 - REP
VOTE FOR 1 VOTE FOR 1

M
atthew

 S
in

P
at H

arrigan

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

M
ichael C

.
B

yrne

M
att S

m
ith

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

01_BALLS CREEK 52 574 626 0 39 287 269 556 0 109

02_BANOAK 46 387 433 0 19 198 183 381 0 71

03_BLACKBURN 54 345 399 0 15 195 171 366 0 48

04_BROOKFORD 17 89 106 0 6 54 42 96 0 16

05_CATAWBA 43 453 496 0 47 218 240 458 0 85

06_CLAREMONT 46 407 453 0 37 190 212 402 0 88

07_CONOVER WEST 51 324 375 0 40 203 146 349 0 66

08_CONOVER EAST 79 504 583 0 60 229 264 493 0 150

09_EAST MAIDEN 40 421 461 0 28 235 189 424 0 65

10_EAST NEWTON 12 37 49 0 2 23 22 45 0 6

11_COLLEGE PARK 32 90 122 0 10 54 51 105 0 27

12_KENWORTH 7 44 51 0 4 32 19 51 0 4

13_GREENMONT 12 76 88 0 0 38 47 85 0 3

14_OAKWOOD 44 209 253 0 10 121 88 209 0 54

15_RIDGEVIEW 2 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 0

16_HIGHLAND 39 180 219 0 18 108 90 198 0 39

17_LONGVIEW NORTH 17 112 129 0 8 53 67 120 0 17

19_LONGVIEW SOUTH 20 116 136 0 3 61 67 128 0 11

20_MAIDEN 45 438 483 0 42 233 197 430 0 95

21_MONOGRAM 35 305 340 0 17 190 128 318 0 39

22_MOUNT OLIVE 44 443 487 0 20 227 229 456 0 51

23_MOUNTAIN VIEW 1 84 608 692 0 34 380 273 653 0 73

24_MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 61 592 653 0 33 336 260 596 0 90

25_NORTH NEWTON 25 179 204 0 22 104 95 199 0 27

26_OAKLAND HEIGHTS 33 173 206 0 8 101 74 175 0 39

27_OXFORD 61 557 618 0 29 291 287 578 0 69

28_ST STEPHENS 1 25 301 326 0 30 188 126 314 0 42

29_ST STEPHENS 2 80 623 703 0 40 343 301 644 1 98

30_SANDY RIDGE 44 345 389 0 26 211 151 362 1 52

31_SHERRILLS FORD 89 739 828 0 26 449 324 773 0 81

32_SOUTH NEWTON 56 391 447 0 45 198 206 404 0 88

33_SPRINGS 74 561 635 0 36 325 277 602 1 68
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

2134_US HOUSE REP DIST 10 - REP 1120_CT APPEALS JUDGE S1 - REP
VOTE FOR 1 VOTE FOR 1

M
atthew

 S
in

P
at H

arrigan

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

M
ichael C

.
B

yrne

M
att S

m
ith

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

34_STARTOWN 91 634 725 0 50 348 312 660 0 115

35_SWEETWATER 44 318 362 0 25 173 163 336 0 51

36_VIEWMONT 1 52 293 345 0 20 161 122 283 0 82

37_VIEWMONT 2 49 223 272 0 13 139 99 238 0 47

38_FALLING CREEK 65 412 477 0 22 237 173 410 0 89

39_NORTHWEST 35 360 395 0 18 178 152 330 0 83

40_WEST NEWTON 36 234 270 0 18 124 114 238 0 50

41_LAKE NORMAN 79 517 596 0 18 296 253 549 0 65

Totals 1,820 13,615 15,435 0 938 7,531 6,486 14,017 3 2,353

BLOCK STYLE CANVASS - 03/13/2026 11:33AM Page 11 of 22



March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

1771_NC HOUSE REP DIST 89 - REP 1444_DIST CT JUDGE D36 S5 - REP
VOTE FOR 1 VOTE FOR 1

M
itchell S

m
ith

S
etzer

Lisa D
eaton

K
operski

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

A
m

ber E
ades

C
rouch

G
regory R

.
(G

reg) H
ayes

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

01_BALLS CREEK 572 74 646 0 19 398 235 633 0 32

02_BANOAK 367 56 423 0 29 221 203 424 1 27

03_BLACKBURN 347 45 392 0 22 186 199 385 0 29

04_BROOKFORD 51 50 101 0 11

05_CATAWBA 484 43 527 0 16 363 147 510 0 33

06_CLAREMONT 402 52 454 0 36 210 241 451 0 39

07_CONOVER WEST 194 191 385 0 30

08_CONOVER EAST 313 284 597 0 46

09_EAST MAIDEN 414 57 471 0 18 259 202 461 0 28

10_EAST NEWTON 39 11 50 0 1 27 23 50 0 1

11_COLLEGE PARK 47 75 122 0 10

12_KENWORTH 26 27 53 0 2

13_GREENMONT 34 53 87 0 1

14_OAKWOOD 99 152 251 0 12

15_RIDGEVIEW 2 1 3 0 0

16_HIGHLAND 81 140 221 0 16

17_LONGVIEW NORTH 45 86 131 0 6

19_LONGVIEW SOUTH 55 78 133 0 6

20_MAIDEN 428 69 497 0 28 310 185 495 0 30

21_MONOGRAM 300 43 343 0 14 220 118 338 0 19

22_MOUNT OLIVE 429 59 488 0 19 294 193 487 1 19

23_MOUNTAIN VIEW 1 387 313 700 0 26

24_MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 317 336 653 0 33

25_NORTH NEWTON 182 32 214 0 12 108 107 215 0 11

26_OAKLAND HEIGHTS 83 124 207 0 7

27_OXFORD 544 74 618 0 29 299 312 611 0 36

28_ST STEPHENS 1 146 187 333 0 23

29_ST STEPHENS 2 303 403 706 0 37

30_SANDY RIDGE 170 223 393 0 22

31_SHERRILLS FORD 668 147 815 0 39 455 356 811 0 43

32_SOUTH NEWTON 381 70 451 0 41 252 212 464 0 28

33_SPRINGS 261 382 643 0 28
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

1771_NC HOUSE REP DIST 89 - REP 1444_DIST CT JUDGE D36 S5 - REP
VOTE FOR 1 VOTE FOR 1

M
itchell S

m
ith

S
etzer

Lisa D
eaton

K
operski

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

A
m

ber E
ades

C
rouch

G
regory R

.
(G

reg) H
ayes

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

34_STARTOWN 621 100 721 0 54 390 342 732 0 43

35_SWEETWATER 178 193 371 0 16

36_VIEWMONT 1 128 214 342 0 23

37_VIEWMONT 2 124 146 270 0 15

38_FALLING CREEK 182 295 477 0 22

39_NORTHWEST 138 250 388 0 25

40_WEST NEWTON 236 31 267 0 21 135 134 269 0 19

41_LAKE NORMAN 469 120 589 0 25 302 270 572 0 42

Totals 6,883 1,083 7,966 0 423 7,793 7,682 15,475 2 896
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

1054_DISTRICT ATTORNEY D19 - REP
VOTE FOR 1

A
dam

 E
verett

D
. S

cott R
eilly

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

01_BALLS CREEK 123 502 625 0 40

02_BANOAK 93 330 423 0 29

03_BLACKBURN 91 296 387 0 27

04_BROOKFORD 34 73 107 0 5

05_CATAWBA 118 383 501 0 42

06_CLAREMONT 65 405 470 0 20

07_CONOVER WEST 75 313 388 0 27

08_CONOVER EAST 81 516 597 0 46

09_EAST MAIDEN 84 371 455 0 34

10_EAST NEWTON 13 36 49 0 2

11_COLLEGE PARK 25 102 127 0 5

12_KENWORTH 17 37 54 0 1

13_GREENMONT 27 60 87 0 1

14_OAKWOOD 41 210 251 0 12

15_RIDGEVIEW 1 2 3 0 0

16_HIGHLAND 53 167 220 0 17

17_LONGVIEW NORTH 30 101 131 0 6

19_LONGVIEW SOUTH 37 97 134 0 5

20_MAIDEN 80 412 492 0 33

21_MONOGRAM 110 221 331 0 26

22_MOUNT OLIVE 94 388 482 1 24

23_MOUNTAIN VIEW 1 154 541 695 0 31

24_MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 123 530 653 0 33

25_NORTH NEWTON 34 180 214 0 12

26_OAKLAND HEIGHTS 46 161 207 0 7

27_OXFORD 157 462 619 0 28

28_ST STEPHENS 1 81 255 336 0 20

29_ST STEPHENS 2 127 573 700 0 43

30_SANDY RIDGE 98 289 387 0 28

31_SHERRILLS FORD 212 573 785 1 68

32_SOUTH NEWTON 86 373 459 0 33

33_SPRINGS 148 488 636 0 35
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

1054_DISTRICT ATTORNEY D19 - REP
VOTE FOR 1

A
dam

 E
verett

D
. S

cott R
eilly

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

34_STARTOWN 127 613 740 0 35

35_SWEETWATER 71 299 370 1 16

36_VIEWMONT 1 74 264 338 0 27

37_VIEWMONT 2 69 204 273 0 12

38_FALLING CREEK 136 339 475 0 24

39_NORTHWEST 88 298 386 0 27

40_WEST NEWTON 52 223 275 0 13

41_LAKE NORMAN 164 399 563 0 51

Totals 3,339 12,086 15,425 3 945
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

0003_BD OF CO COMMISSIONERS - REP
VOTE FOR 3

D
ave F

ontana

E
ric D

unn

S
herry

E
dm

onds
B

utler

N
icholas F

.
B

ellom
o, Jr.

M
arla G

.
T

hom
pson

C
ole T

errell
S

etzer

Jay M
oore

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

01_BALLS CREEK 140 202 351 85 156 435 332 1,701 0 294

02_BANOAK 139 95 277 28 99 293 178 1,109 0 247

03_BLACKBURN 112 75 264 32 97 283 191 1,054 0 188

04_BROOKFORD 47 30 53 5 34 48 54 271 0 65

05_CATAWBA 129 142 326 51 101 335 247 1,331 0 298

06_CLAREMONT 135 123 283 40 126 278 203 1,188 3 279

07_CONOVER WEST 131 80 222 30 124 187 183 957 0 288

08_CONOVER EAST 174 94 382 64 177 331 288 1,510 3 416

09_EAST MAIDEN 102 131 284 48 96 245 293 1,199 3 265

10_EAST NEWTON 18 5 29 11 15 31 19 128 0 25

11_COLLEGE PARK 46 27 78 14 47 68 44 324 0 72

12_KENWORTH 26 14 24 4 20 16 24 128 0 37

13_GREENMONT 43 12 38 13 31 37 43 217 0 47

14_OAKWOOD 106 46 136 12 95 120 111 626 0 163

15_RIDGEVIEW 3 2 0 1 1 1 1 9 0 0

16_HIGHLAND 100 58 100 25 87 106 115 591 0 120

17_LONGVIEW NORTH 22 35 69 11 63 57 72 329 0 82

19_LONGVIEW SOUTH 42 38 86 13 51 64 69 363 0 54

20_MAIDEN 137 125 305 55 133 279 247 1,281 3 291

21_MONOGRAM 108 127 204 34 69 235 153 930 0 141

22_MOUNT OLIVE 101 106 306 90 115 327 247 1,292 0 229

23_MOUNTAIN VIEW 1 220 151 433 51 172 440 402 1,869 0 309

24_MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 211 127 396 49 166 425 352 1,726 3 329

25_NORTH NEWTON 56 56 119 43 56 123 118 571 0 107

26_OAKLAND HEIGHTS 98 50 108 12 78 95 102 543 0 99

27_OXFORD 234 149 368 55 143 376 356 1,681 3 257

28_ST STEPHENS 1 135 80 202 26 103 179 188 913 0 155

29_ST STEPHENS 2 292 160 421 63 212 375 373 1,896 0 333

30_SANDY RIDGE 124 101 232 35 123 192 235 1,042 0 203

31_SHERRILLS FORD 295 392 401 80 254 463 334 2,219 9 334

32_SOUTH NEWTON 133 100 257 102 137 258 199 1,186 3 287

33_SPRINGS 210 155 372 79 160 346 365 1,687 3 323
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

0003_BD OF CO COMMISSIONERS - REP
VOTE FOR 3

D
ave F

ontana

E
ric D

unn

S
herry

E
dm

onds
B

utler

N
icholas F

.
B

ellom
o, Jr.

M
arla G

.
T

hom
pson

C
ole T

errell
S

etzer

Jay M
oore

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

34_STARTOWN 228 172 472 100 200 498 357 2,027 3 295

35_SWEETWATER 89 98 249 30 116 246 172 1,000 6 155

36_VIEWMONT 1 138 79 189 19 107 163 148 843 0 252

37_VIEWMONT 2 106 68 132 30 82 117 151 686 0 169

38_FALLING CREEK 183 116 286 34 159 220 258 1,256 6 235

39_NORTHWEST 193 92 205 47 112 186 176 1,011 0 228

40_WEST NEWTON 79 54 162 55 90 163 99 702 0 162

41_LAKE NORMAN 223 297 276 53 187 291 245 1,572 3 267

Totals 5,108 4,064 9,097 1,629 4,394 8,932 7,744 40,968 51 8,100
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

0006_COUNTY CLERK SUPER CT - REP 0009_COUNTY SHERIFF - REP
VOTE FOR 1 VOTE FOR 1

P
atty H

. C
ook

K
im

 R
. S

igm
on

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

D
on B

row
n

W
illie

A
rm

strong

J.D
. S

lape

W
illiam

 P
ropst

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

01_BALLS CREEK 210 436 646 0 19 555 40 53 12 660 0 5

02_BANOAK 93 341 434 0 18 364 50 14 19 447 0 5

03_BLACKBURN 104 291 395 0 19 336 42 16 15 409 0 5

04_BROOKFORD 30 77 107 0 5 64 43 3 2 112 0 0

05_CATAWBA 165 354 519 0 24 455 44 30 11 540 0 3

06_CLAREMONT 151 321 472 0 18 422 29 22 12 485 0 5

07_CONOVER WEST 115 286 401 0 14 310 63 24 12 409 0 6

08_CONOVER EAST 190 429 619 0 24 530 50 35 11 626 0 17

09_EAST MAIDEN 113 354 467 0 22 415 26 34 11 486 0 3

10_EAST NEWTON 16 35 51 0 0 33 11 6 1 51 0 0

11_COLLEGE PARK 37 88 125 0 7 101 13 9 3 126 0 6

12_KENWORTH 14 41 55 0 0 35 17 2 1 55 0 0

13_GREENMONT 22 66 88 0 0 59 15 6 7 87 0 1

14_OAKWOOD 58 191 249 0 14 230 24 1 6 261 0 2

15_RIDGEVIEW 2 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0

16_HIGHLAND 63 163 226 0 11 186 25 14 9 234 0 3

17_LONGVIEW NORTH 32 102 134 0 3 111 17 4 4 136 0 1

19_LONGVIEW SOUTH 24 108 132 0 7 109 17 7 5 138 0 1

20_MAIDEN 134 370 504 0 21 430 39 36 13 518 0 7

21_MONOGRAM 108 234 342 0 15 246 61 34 11 352 0 5

22_MOUNT OLIVE 155 342 497 0 10 417 48 21 13 499 0 8

23_MOUNTAIN VIEW 1 185 516 701 0 25 551 124 34 15 724 0 2

24_MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 148 520 668 0 18 543 107 11 16 677 0 9

25_NORTH NEWTON 56 162 218 0 8 168 24 22 6 220 0 6

26_OAKLAND HEIGHTS 39 169 208 0 6 174 24 7 3 208 0 6

27_OXFORD 201 432 633 0 14 489 73 68 15 645 0 2

28_ST STEPHENS 1 78 264 342 0 14 261 44 42 5 352 1 3

29_ST STEPHENS 2 151 574 725 0 18 593 56 75 14 738 0 5

30_SANDY RIDGE 100 295 395 0 20 301 52 39 16 408 0 7

31_SHERRILLS FORD 247 568 815 0 39 636 94 93 23 846 0 8

32_SOUTH NEWTON 153 310 463 0 29 394 47 38 10 489 0 3

33_SPRINGS 198 450 648 0 23 514 64 72 12 662 1 8
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

0006_COUNTY CLERK SUPER CT - REP 0009_COUNTY SHERIFF - REP
VOTE FOR 1 VOTE FOR 1

P
atty H

. C
ook

K
im

 R
. S

igm
on

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

D
on B

row
n

W
illie

A
rm

strong

J.D
. S

lape

W
illiam

 P
ropst

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

34_STARTOWN 169 573 742 1 32 674 49 27 17 767 0 8

35_SWEETWATER 118 255 373 0 14 321 37 16 11 385 0 2

36_VIEWMONT 1 83 247 330 0 35 288 37 11 11 347 0 18

37_VIEWMONT 2 73 199 272 0 13 220 40 17 8 285 0 0

38_FALLING CREEK 119 353 472 0 27 406 40 30 18 494 0 5

39_NORTHWEST 92 295 387 1 25 337 30 29 6 402 0 11

40_WEST NEWTON 87 184 271 0 17 241 16 16 9 282 0 6

41_LAKE NORMAN 189 396 585 0 29 462 43 85 13 603 0 11

Totals 4,322 11,392 15,714 2 657 12,982 1,676 1,103 407 16,168 2 203
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

0012_CATAWBA BD EDUCATION - REP
VOTE FOR 4

M
atthew

 F
ox

T
om

 D
ees

W
illiam

 R
.

B
arnabas

Jill L. Y
oung

Jack R
. Y

oung

G
reg W

hitener

M
ichelle

T
eague

D
on S

igm
on

T
im

 S
ettlem

yre

R
obert Lopez

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

01_BALLS CREEK 301 199 41 106 68 326 260 349 413 55 2,118 0 542

02_BANOAK 200 116 24 97 44 279 194 203 236 42 1,435 0 373

03_BLACKBURN 188 93 27 97 43 252 209 210 226 34 1,379 0 277

05_CATAWBA 228 177 38 112 58 213 221 269 280 54 1,650 0 522

06_CLAREMONT 127 97 17 72 36 108 100 120 153 27 857 0 291

07_CONOVER WEST 4 0 0 2 2 2 3 1 2 0 16 0 0

08_CONOVER EAST 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 8 0 0

09_EAST MAIDEN 199 163 20 103 49 214 186 267 270 40 1,511 0 445

16_HIGHLAND 72 35 12 36 21 62 76 71 60 18 463 0 133

20_MAIDEN 189 129 34 104 39 193 240 331 280 54 1,593 0 507

21_MONOGRAM 173 107 26 95 39 167 132 165 195 56 1,155 0 273

22_MOUNT OLIVE 224 132 49 98 55 238 180 223 293 61 1,553 4 411

23_MOUNTAIN VIEW 1 401 232 41 178 78 463 264 268 416 84 2,425 4 475

24_MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 329 198 50 129 76 439 249 264 392 68 2,194 8 542

25_NORTH NEWTON 7 5 0 2 3 6 6 6 11 1 47 0 9

27_OXFORD 276 234 39 186 106 321 279 329 365 73 2,208 4 376

28_ST STEPHENS 1 182 102 22 83 38 209 128 146 199 53 1,162 0 262

29_ST STEPHENS 2 325 192 35 166 74 441 348 348 385 79 2,393 12 567

30_SANDY RIDGE 206 121 29 117 62 226 167 174 207 47 1,356 4 300

31_SHERRILLS FORD 390 296 61 223 127 362 417 419 375 142 2,812 0 604

32_SOUTH NEWTON 98 63 26 56 28 118 110 137 123 41 800 0 240

33_SPRINGS 287 168 46 143 78 370 254 278 341 85 2,050 0 486

34_STARTOWN 360 217 50 158 80 398 302 389 464 86 2,504 4 592

35_SWEETWATER 135 106 24 94 40 162 151 171 205 42 1,130 0 310

37_VIEWMONT 2 40 18 5 22 3 52 37 35 34 5 251 0 57

38_FALLING CREEK 167 87 17 90 49 183 183 165 188 59 1,188 0 408

40_WEST NEWTON 42 16 7 23 14 37 32 43 49 10 273 0 63

41_LAKE NORMAN 253 158 49 192 96 221 281 336 271 127 1,984 0 472

Totals 5,404 3,462 790 2,784 1,406 6,063 5,010 5,717 6,435 1,444 38,515 40 9,537
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

0027_NEW-CON BD EDU CONOVER - REP
VOTE FOR 1

T
ravis E

lkins
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eather
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T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

06_CLAREMONT 21 73 74 168 0 35

07_CONOVER WEST 38 139 202 379 0 32

08_CONOVER EAST 39 181 317 537 1 33

25_NORTH NEWTON 5 7 5 17 0 2

33_SPRINGS 4 11 17 32 0 5

Totals 107 411 615 1,133 1 107
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March 3, 2026 Catawba County, NC
EL119

OFFICIAL RESULTSBlock Style Canvass

0030_NEW-CON BD EDU NEWTON - REP
VOTE FOR 2
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Joyce H
.
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ckerm

an
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rad S

cott
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im

 H
ayes

T
otal V

otes
C

ast

O
vervotes

U
ndervotes

07_CONOVER WEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

08_CONOVER EAST 41 11 17 33 102 0 38

10_EAST NEWTON 28 14 21 24 87 0 15

22_MOUNT OLIVE 10 2 7 7 26 0 4

25_NORTH NEWTON 114 34 75 107 330 0 56

32_SOUTH NEWTON 157 28 84 136 405 0 59

40_WEST NEWTON 132 25 59 128 344 0 64

Totals 482 114 263 435 1,294 0 236
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